## APPLICATION FOR CAMPING PERMIT SHELBY COUNTY FAIR

CAMPING FEE:\$240 Electric & Water (if available) by March 31
Payment after April 1 - ADDITIONAL \$50
FEE INCLUDES: 1 CAMPING PERMIT, 1 PARKING PASS
CAMPING PERMITS WILL BE HANDED OUT ON ARRIVAL
PRIOR YEARS CAMPING SPOTS NOT GUARENTEED
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO SHELBY CO. FAIR

Questions: Please call Jamie Reese 937-538-1845

| NAME  | DATE  |
|---|---|
| ADDRESS   | PHONE   |
| My livestock or Concession                          |   |
| I camped at fair last year. Yes. ( ) No. ( )        | Location:   |
| Preferred camping area (please check the correct be | ex)   |
| Livestock Fair Road Horse Grand                     | stand Fair Office Wells Bros.                       |
| Email Address                                       |   |
| Camper Make and License                             | Camper  |
| Length (Ball to Bumper)                             | I have read the rules at the bottom of this         |
| application concerning camper parking at the Shel   | by County Fair and agree to comply with said rules. |
| Signed  |   |
| CAMPED D  | DVINC DITLEC  |

## CAMPER PARKING RULES

- 1. All Person qualified for camping privileges.
- 2. AWNINGS WILL BE ALLOWED IF SPACE AVAILABLE
- 3. All campsites must be kept in an orderly condition. NO OPEN FIRES PERMITTED.
- 4. All campers are expected to be quiet and in their camping facilities at a reasonable time after curfew.
- 5. All camping adults must have a Season, Membership, or Concessionaire Ticket.
- 6. You, as a camper, are RESPONSIBLE for any damage to electrical or water outlets at your campsite.
- 7. Any person who does not abide by these rules, and having premiums coming to them will forfeit all premium.
- 8. Hours that campers will be accepted for arrival are as follows:

Thursday and Friday 5:00 p.m. -8:00 p.m. and Saturday 8:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m.

- 9. Permits will be handed out as campers arrive.
- 10. All camping facilities, must have a parent or legal guardian present.
- 11. Any electrical hookups before Thursday will be assessed an additional charge.
- 12. ALL CAMPERS MUŜT HAVE WORKING SMOKE ALARM AND UP TO DĂTE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
- 13. The Lessee also agrees to hold the lessor harmless from all damages or liability on lessee part and will indemnify The Shelby County Agriculture Society for all expenses incurred due to lessee's negligence

MAIL PERMIT & FEES TO SHELBY COUNTY FAIR
701 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE, SIDNEY OHIO 45365
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: SHELBY CO. FAIR